
California Personnel Office Directory

Physical Address:
900 Quebec Avenue
Corcoran, CA 93212

All Staff Main Number: (559) 992-7100
Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 7100 Staff Services Manager I:
Corcoran, CA 93212 Martha Johnson (559) 992-7165 martha.johnson@cdcr.ca.gov

Public Phone Number: Personnel Supervisor II:
(559) 992-7100 Ana Freitas Ext. 5644 ana.freitas@cdcr.ca.gov

*Fax: Personnel Supervisor I:
(559) 992-7102 Sylvia Gomez Ext. 5688 sylvia.gomez@cdcr.ca.gov

Ernie Valdez Ext. 5687 ernie.valdez@cdcr.ca.gov
Christie Walker Ext. 5674 christie.walker@cdcr.ca.gov

Agency Codes

587, 588, 589 Rebecca Caldera Ext. 5686 rebecca.caldera@cdcr.ca.gov
Tiffany Clausing Ext. 5631 tiffany.clausing@cdcr.ca.gov
Rochelle Fisher Ext. 5678 rochelle.fisher@cdcr.ca.gov
Brittany Hale Ext. 5681 brittany.hale@cdcr.ca.gov
Kyle Henson Ext. 5687 kyle.henson@cdcr.ca.gov
Jessica Hermansen Ext. 5633 jessica.hermansen@cdcr.ca.gov
Jesslyn Hillman Ext. 5635 jesslyn.hillman@cdcr.ca.gov
Sarah Hurt Ext. 5632 sarah.hurt@cdcr.ca.gov
Kristi Jones Ext. 5636 kristi.jones@cdcr.ca.gov
Juanita Lopez, SR Ext. 5643 juanita.lopez@cdcr.ca.gov
Jessica Mowdy Ext. 5638 jessica.mowdy@cdcr.ca.gov
Francisco Villa Ext. 5714 francisco.villa@cdcr.ca.gov

Classification & Pay:
Sherrie Davenport, AGPA Ext. 5637 sherrie.davenport@cdcr.ca.gov
Alexandra Vasquez, SSA Ext. 5694 alexandra.vasquez@cdcr.ca.gov

Delegated Testing:
Lisa Webb, AGPA Ext. 5646 lisa.webb@cdcr.ca.gov

Last Updated 09/21/2016

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND REHABILITATION
CALIFORNIA SUBSTANCE ABUSE TREATMENT FACILITY & STATE PRISON - CORCORAN

*All employee information is subject to the Privacy Act of 1977.

Confidential information should not  be sent via fax.


